BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046
Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

September 30, 2020

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District |
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District |1
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District 111
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E.
County Engineer

Re:  Award Bid
Yandell Road Drainage Improvements Project

On September 25, 2020 construction bids were received for the Yandell Road Drainage Improvements Project.

The Engineering Department recommends that the Board approve and award the contract to the lowest bidder,
Hemphill Construction, INC for $340,562.00 and authorize the Board President to sign the contract.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN KARL BANKS PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five



MENDROP

A Engineering Resources

P.O. Box 2905
Ridgeland, MS 39158

September 29, 2020

Tim Bryan, P.E., PTOE

County Engineer

Madison County Board of Supervisors
Engineering Department

3137 South Liberty Street

Canton, Mississippi 39046

Re: Letter of Recommendation to Award Construction

For Yandell Road Drainage Improvements
Madison County, Mississippi

Dear Mr. Bryan,

We have examined the bids received September 25, 2020, regarding the above referenced project and the

low bidder is Hemphill Construction, Ine.

After reviewing the bid package, | find that the bid package appears to be in order; therefore, recommend
the project be awarded to the lowest and best bid submitted by Hemphill Construction, Inc. The total base

bid in the amount of $340,562.00 was submitted.

[ have included a copy of the certified tabulation of bids for your information. Should you have any
questions or require any additional information regarding this recommendation, please do not hesitate to

contact our office.

Sincerely,
Mendrop engineering Resources, LL.C

7

Blake Mendrop, P.E
Principal Engineer

Attachment

854 Wilson Drive, Suite A, Ridgeland MS 39157 P.O. Box 2905, Ridgeland, MS 39158

143 Public Square, Batesville MS 38606



:Ag pelyuen

e8] spUBwEAt tw| sEEU|RIQ PEOY ([APURA 04 SPIE JO UONEINGE] S1EIADIE pue an. e 5| S|y 1Ryl ApHad Agaiay |

oozesore o0osE'Lic INNOWY Ig V101 |
00°008 $|oor $ | ooooe'L 5| 009 ¢ A8 .oou i -%a_mh%c:n__wo@. wﬁm.m_‘mﬁ
00091 2} $looo.  $|oooozsl  S|ooes $|woL| ool 00¢ 2z1S ‘dedpy esoor| L00V-GE
00°8ES'LL $|o0BceL 8| 0o000LE &) oDOOGZES| 51 | | - uoREzIqoIN 100v-028
000055t $|0000SSk 8 | 0OODTIE  §| 000008 S| §1 b - T oyeijosoueueien|  LoOW-8Lo
000078 $|oosor S| 00009t Sloose S| As | o8 WSLLBIOMIIBY UIAA ‘Remenuq 21810uc) 1008719
00°00S'E ¢|oose  ¢[oo000's §|oo0s  &| 47 aol  8dAL Jang pue GING 81RITUOD UCKBUIGWOD 1000-609
00000F.  §| 00000 $|00000ZL 5| o0000se ¢| va z UnjFeg BUT HeAIND Xog S10I0U0D 1SBD8Id b X 8]  ZLOBd-E09
000r8'@  §]o00rLt S|o000908 & |cooskL $| 41 v UBAND Xod BleOU0D J8B0RId ¥ X 9| FIOVA-E08
000028 ¢ | 000s0z $| co00D'0L s | 00005z &| v3 ¥ uonzag pug odid yaly SYUOD 4§ X 1G] 900407209
05Z1Z'LL s|szior  $|ooost'ie $|oosel & o1 DL [H ¥ 58810 'S YoMy S1BIUCD LE X 1G]  £2030-€08
0000F | $looz  $|oocooLE slooe  $]se1 | ooz e 18015 Bursojuiey 100v-209)
00°000°ZL S| 0000Lt $|0000022  $|0000ZZ §| AD oL ‘SeUNRING JOUA ‘S180u0g [EINEnAg 8, ssB0|  L00@-09
00002'Z8 s|ooZer  $|oo00080F €] 000BE | NOL | 009 o Jswened JeUdsY ') wurgs|  GLOV-E0Y
00052 % T|ooee  $| 000059 S|oooer &) NOL | 0% o seeg UCIS PRSI OLO 8ZIS|  200O0E
00Tt s|ogsz  §|0o00rzT s|oosr §| AD 08 5895810 WA ‘HY 'uojeaeox3 mouoB|  OpOXI-E0T
0005Z ZL s|osvz  $| 000006 sloogL S| AD 008 WA ‘vopeaEdg sseoxd|  Z00D-E0C
0550204 $|erer S| 000618 $|oose | 4 ez T enoqypuy g ‘odid jo [eAwRY 16+a-202
00'1S8C $| 001S8'T | 001059 $|ooos9z &| va | 1t B o 181U] QIR Jo [eAowsY 0608-20Z
000F6'E s|szer ¢ ooo00'" slooos  s| s | e | syideq v ‘SAEMaALQ SjaUED JO [BAOWEY 2509202
000022 §looZz  $| 00000 $[oo0s  §| a1 a0t JONNG 7 QIND UOREUIGILIOD SSIIU0D JO [BAOWSY 0508-202
00oke | $|ooez  $|oooo0z sloosz  §| As 8 sydag [l ‘ustaned #e4dsY 4o [eAcwey 1008-202
326d TVL10L 301dd 11NN IoRd TVLOL FoMdd LINN 1INN ALLENYND NOILdIEOS3a "ON WaLl
‘09 uoponnsuo) |pyditel “ou| OM
TYHENES ¥YT104d WyaN
SINAWIACHJNI IDVNIVEG avOH TI3ANVA
S "ALNNOS NOSIAYH

NOLYINEVYL QI8



